
2025 Luther College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 23-18   Conf: 8-8   Home: 5-5   Away: 7-5   Neutral: 11-8
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (295), Opp (245)   DPs Turned: Team (11), Opp (10)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Martinez-Wilson (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (12), Totals (12), Dannenmueller (6), Torrez (6), Opp (15)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (104-120),
Dannenmueller (26-30), Engler (26-29), Torrez (26-30), Stevermer (17-20), Staton (7-8), Fyles (2-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 Larsen, Mya .415 38-32 106 25 44 5 2 0 20 53 .500 10 0 7 1 .466 0 6 2-3 36 7 3 .935
3 Allen, Raven .386 41-41 145 44 56 10 1 3 25 77 .531 22 0 11 0 .467 0 1 13-14 71 95 15 .917
7 Sauser, Riley .293 41-41 133 21 39 4 2 0 20 47 .353 16 1 10 2 .371 1 0 1-2 301 8 4 .987

26
Martinez-Wilson,
Delaney .291 36-23 79 8 23 3 1 1 12 31 .392 11 0 14 0 .374 1 2 0-0 23 34 12 .826

9 Nehring, Avery .281 41-41 128 15 36 10 0 1 25 49 .383 16 1 9 0 .358 3 2 0-1 50 57 3 .973
20 Elwood, Madi .280 41-39 118 5 33 6 0 0 19 39 .331 13 3 17 0 .360 2 4 0-0 0 0 0 .000
19 Wagner, Chloe .266 41-41 109 20 29 5 1 2 17 42 .385 8 2 13 0 .322 2 7 6-6 50 3 3 .946
6 Harter, Jayla .206 34-18 68 10 14 5 0 0 11 19 .279 5 1 16 0 .270 0 0 0-0 18 20 3 .927
25 Bygd, Libby .333 3-0 3 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 .333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
11 Strigel, Evie .256 34-18 39 10 10 4 0 0 2 14 .359 2 1 6 0 .310 0 1 2-2 31 1 2 .941
13 Martinez, Alison .222 16-3 9 3 2 1 0 0 4 3 .333 3 0 4 0 .417 0 0 2-2 2 0 0 1.000
24 Clayton, Jaydan .211 28-8 38 1 8 1 0 0 2 9 .237 8 0 5 1 .348 0 0 1-1 9 13 4 .846
5 Torrez, Jordan .208 25-20 53 5 11 2 0 0 5 13 .245 3 1 11 0 .263 0 2 0-0 85 8 3 .969

27
Dannenmueller,
Jerrianne .200 24-21 40 3 8 3 0 0 6 11 .275 3 0 10 0 .250 1 2 1-1 92 10 3 .971

18 Urfer, Madi .196 28-14 46 2 9 2 0 0 4 11 .239 2 5 4 1 .302 0 2 0-0 29 23 5 .912
2 Hansen, Teagan .100 8-8 20 3 2 0 0 0 1 2 .100 2 0 8 0 .182 0 0 0-0 9 1 0 1.000
10 Welter, Kari .000 28-1 5 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 1 0 .286 0 0 0-1 5 0 2 .714
21 Sorum, Ella .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
12 Krambeer, Kaitlyn .000 37-0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4-6 0 0 0 .000
23 Fyles, Addie .000 13-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
Totals .285 41-41 1140 195 325 61 7 7 175 421 .369 126 15 147 6 .361 10 29 32-39 822 340 70 .943
Opponents .251 41-41 1075 150 270 52 3 10 130 358 .333 91 8 157 2 .311 12 32 52-60 827 323 77 .937

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
15 Engler, Olivia 1.95 13-11 28 22 16 1-1 1 139.2 139 75 39 46 90 23 2 2 .251 4 3 0 6 16
4 Staton, Isabelle 2.33 1-3 12 3 0 0-2 0 30.0 29 15 10 11 12 8 0 3 .246 4 1 0 0 4
16 Stevermer, Alexa 2.45 9-4 22 16 7 0-3 0 100.0 99 52 35 25 55 21 1 5 .254 5 2 0 6 11
23 Fyles, Addie 11.31 0-0 5 0 0 0-1 0 4.1 3 8 7 9 0 0 0 0 .214 5 2 0 0 1
Totals 2.32 23-18 67 41 23 4 1 274.0 270 150 91 91 157 52 3 10 .251 18 8 0 12 32
Opponents 3.73 18-23 70 41 19 2 2 275.2 325 195 147 126 147 61 7 7 .285 13 15 0 10 29



2025 Luther College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
2 Hansen, Teagan 10 9 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Martinez, Alison 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Fyles, Addie 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
7 Sauser, Riley 313 301 8 4 .987 7 0 0 — 0 0
9 Nehring, Avery 110 50 57 3 .973 3 0 0 — 0 0
27 Dannenmueller, Jerrianne 105 92 10 3 .971 0 26 4 .867 6 0
5 Torrez, Jordan 96 85 8 3 .969 0 26 4 .867 6 0
19 Wagner, Chloe 56 50 3 3 .946 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Strigel, Evie 34 31 1 2 .941 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Larsen, Mya 46 36 7 3 .935 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Harter, Jayla 41 18 20 3 .927 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Allen, Raven 181 71 95 15 .917 5 0 0 — 0 0
18 Urfer, Madi 57 29 23 5 .912 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Engler, Olivia 41 6 31 4 .902 0 26 3 .897 0 0
4 Staton, Isabelle 10 2 7 1 .900 0 7 1 .875 0 0
16 Stevermer, Alexa 27 3 21 3 .889 0 17 3 .850 0 0
24 Clayton, Jaydan 26 9 13 4 .846 1 0 0 — 0 0
26 Martinez-Wilson, Delaney 69 23 34 12 .826 4 0 0 — 0 0
10 Welter, Kari 7 5 0 2 .714 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Krambeer, Kaitlyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Elwood, Madi 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Sorum, Ella 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Bygd, Libby 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1232 822 340 70 .943 22 104 16 .867 12 0
Opponents 1227 827 323 77 .937 22 64 14 .821 15 0


